

@

SLP(C)No. 14315 OF 2004
ITEM No.14

Court No. 2

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14315/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2004 in CR 225/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KALYAN SHANKAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SRI NIWAS PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 29/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner to take steps to serve the unserved respondents and also to give the correct addresses of the same to the Registry. Four weeks' time is granted for that purpose. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted. Counter affidavit be filed in the meantime.

(Satish K. Yadav) (Prem Prakash)
Court Master Court Master