

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14315/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2004 in CR No. 225/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KALYAN SHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI NIWAS PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.

Ms Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr., Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, learned senior counsel for the respondents has produced before

us a Xerox copy of the Pension Book of respondent No.1, on a perusal whereof it does not appear that the

same contains the signatures of the respondent No. 1. Furthermore, it is accepted that the signatures of

respondent No.1 obtaining on the Cheque Book of Bank of India has already been produced before the

Court and the same can be utilised for comparison of the signatures of the respondent No.1 with the

specimen signatures.

In this view of the matter, it is not necessary for us to pass any further order. The special leave petition is disposed of with the aforementioned observation. Learned trial Judge may proceed with the matter in accordance with law.

(Meenu Sethi)
rdwaj)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bha

Court Master